Racing
Victoria

AMENDMENTS TO RULES OF RACING
Amendment No 179 — Issued 17 April 2019

The Racing Victoria Board has approved the following amendments to the Victorian Local Rules of
Racing.

AMENDMENT TO THE VICTORIAN LOCAL RULES OF RACING: LR 93(7)

JUMPS RACES EMERGENCY PROCEDURES
SUMMARY OF AMENDMENT

Local Rule of Racing LR 93(7) prescribed emergency procedures that were to be implemented
in the event of an incident during a jumps race.

Racing Victoria’s OHS Management System has evolved to include specific procedures to
manage various racing related hazards, including the Racing Victoria Procedure — Following the
Field (Jumps) which has been developed and implemented. This comprehensive procedure
specifically addresses the hazards associated with incidents in jumps races and has superseded
the sub-rule.

Accordingly, the Racing Victoria Board has determined LR 93(7) be deleted from the Rules of
Racing.
Amendments effective from 26 March 2019

LR 93(7) BE DELETED AS FOLLOWS:

LR 93 Conduct of jumping races

Amendment No. 179 — 17 April 2019 Page 1 of 1




To view the current version of the Rules of Racing, please visit the following link to the
Racing Victoria website: http://rv.racing.com/racing-and-integrity/rules-of-racing

Amendment No. 179 — 17 April 2019 Page 2 of 2


http://rv.racing.com/racing-and-integrity/rules-of-racing

